
Introduction: The Role and Chemistry of
Glyceryl Tribenzoate in Food Contact

Applications

Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: January 2026

Compound of Interest

Compound Name: Glyceryl tribenzoate

Cat. No.: B1329261 Get Quote

Glyceryl Tribenzoate (GTB), also known as Tribenzoin (CAS No. 614-33-5), is the triester of

glycerin and benzoic acid.[1][2][3] It presents as a white crystalline powder or granular solid at

room temperature, is insoluble in water, and soluble in various organic solvents.[4][5] Within the

field of food contact materials (FCMs), GTB serves as a high-performance non-phthalate

plasticizer and modifier.[6][7][8] Its primary function is to enhance the flexibility, durability, and

processability of polymers used in packaging.[6][9] It is particularly valued in adhesive and

coating formulations for its ability to improve adhesion and heat-seal properties, making it a

critical component in multi-layered packaging structures.[1][6] This guide provides a detailed

examination of the regulatory landscape governing the use of Glyceryl Tribenzoate in

materials intended for food contact, with a primary focus on the frameworks established by the

U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) and the European Union.

Part 1: United States FDA Regulatory Framework
In the United States, substances used in the manufacture of food packaging are regulated by

the FDA as "indirect food additives."[10][11] The authorization for a substance's use is highly

specific, detailing its identity, intended application, and the conditions under which it can be

safely employed.[12] Glyceryl Tribenzoate is explicitly authorized for specific food contact

applications under Title 21 of the Code of Federal Regulations (CFR).

Authorized Uses under 21 CFR

Foundational & Exploratory

Check Availability & Pricing

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 1 / 9 Tech Support

https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-interest
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://www.trigon-chemie.com/en/produkte/glycerol-tribenzoate-gtb/
https://pubchem.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/compound/Glyceryl-tribenzoate
https://www.chemicalbook.com/ChemicalProductProperty_EN_CB5783715.htm
http://www.deyerchem.com/products_detail_e/id/29.html
https://www.guidechem.com/encyclopedia/glyceryl-tribenzoate-dic5786.html
https://www.nbinno.com/plasticizers/glycerol-tribenzoate-plasticizer-supplier-china-zp
https://www.jpharmachem.com/content/uploads/2023/12/GLYCERYL-TRIBENZOATE-tds.pdf
https://www.jpharmachem.com/content/uploads/2023/12/GLYCERYL-TRIBENZOATE-MSDS.pdf
https://www.nbinno.com/plasticizers/glycerol-tribenzoate-plasticizer-supplier-china-zp
https://www.researchgate.net/publication/304670361_Plasticizing_effect_of_glyceryl_tribenzoate_dipropylene_glycol_dibenzoate_and_glyceryl_triacetate_on_polylactic_acid
https://www.trigon-chemie.com/en/produkte/glycerol-tribenzoate-gtb/
https://www.nbinno.com/plasticizers/glycerol-tribenzoate-plasticizer-supplier-china-zp
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://measurlabs.com/blog/food-contact-material-testing-fda-requirements/
https://www.merieuxnutrisciences.com/packaging/services/fda-compliance-for-food-contact-materials/
https://hfpappexternal.fda.gov/scripts/fdcc/index.cfm?set=IndirectAdditives&sort=Reg01&order=ASC&showAll=true&type=basic&search=
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer


Glyceryl Tribenzoate is listed in the FDA's inventory of food contact substances and is

primarily regulated under two sections:

21 CFR § 175.105 - Adhesives: This regulation permits the use of Glyceryl Tribenzoate as

a component in the formulation of food packaging adhesives.[2][12][13][14] The regulation

stipulates that the adhesive must either be separated from the food by a functional barrier or

be used within specific limitations. For instance, when in contact with dry foods, the amount

of adhesive must not exceed the limits of good manufacturing practice (GMP).[13][14] For

fatty and aqueous foods, the quantity of adhesive is limited to the trace amount that may

occur at seams and edges, with the expectation that the bond will remain firm under normal

use.[13]

21 CFR § 176.180 - Components of paper and paperboard in contact with dry food: This

section allows for the use of Glyceryl Tribenzoate as a component of paper and paperboard

that are intended for contact with dry food.[2][15][16]

These specific listings affirm the acceptable use of GTB in these defined applications without

the need for further premarket clearance, provided the manufacturer adheres to the stipulated

conditions and GMP.

U.S. Regulatory Pathway Overview
The approval of a substance for food contact in the U.S. can follow several paths. The diagram

below illustrates the primary routes to compliance, including the one followed by Glyceryl
Tribenzoate (listing in 21 CFR).

Figure 1: Simplified diagram of FDA regulatory pathways for food contact substances.

Part 2: European Union Regulatory Framework
The regulatory framework for FCMs in the European Union is governed by the Framework

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, which sets the general safety principles.[17][18] Specific

materials, such as plastics, are covered by dedicated measures.

Status under Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come

into contact with food establishes a "Union List" of authorized substances (monomers,

Foundational & Exploratory

Check Availability & Pricing

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 2 / 9 Tech Support

https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://pubchem.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/compound/Glyceryl-tribenzoate
https://hfpappexternal.fda.gov/scripts/fdcc/index.cfm?set=IndirectAdditives&sort=Reg01&order=ASC&showAll=true&type=basic&search=
https://www.law.cornell.edu/cfr/text/21/175.105
https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-21/chapter-I/subchapter-B/part-175
https://www.law.cornell.edu/cfr/text/21/175.105
https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-21/chapter-I/subchapter-B/part-175
https://www.law.cornell.edu/cfr/text/21/175.105
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://pubchem.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/compound/Glyceryl-tribenzoate
https://hfpappexternal.fda.gov/scripts/fdcc/index.cfm?set=FoodSubstances&id=GLYCERYLTRIBENZOATE
https://www.thegoodscentscompany.com/data/rw1025141.html
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://www.compliancegate.com/food-contact-material-regulations-european-union/
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/topics/topic/food-contact-materials
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer


additives, etc.) that may be intentionally used in the manufacture of plastic FCMs.[18][19][20] A

review of the current consolidated version of this regulation indicates that Glyceryl
Tribenzoate (FCM substance No 935) is not currently included on the Union List of authorized

substances for use in plastic food contact materials.

This implies that GTB cannot be used as an additive in plastic FCMs placed on the EU market

unless it receives a specific authorization following a safety assessment by the European Food

Safety Authority (EFSA). The EFSA Panel on Food Contact Materials, Enzymes and

Processing Aids (CEP) is responsible for evaluating the safety of substances before their use

can be authorized.[21]

It is crucial to distinguish this from its use in other materials. While not on the plastics list, GTB

could potentially be used in other FCM applications like adhesives or coatings, which are not

yet fully harmonized at the EU level and may be subject to national regulations of member

states.[20][22][23]

Safety Assessments by Other International Bodies
While EFSA has not published a specific risk assessment for GTB in the context of food contact

materials, other authoritative bodies have evaluated its safety for different uses.

The Joint FAO/WHO Expert Committee on Food Additives (JECFA) evaluated Glyceryl
Tribenzoate as a flavouring agent. In its 2002 assessment, JECFA concluded that there is "No

safety concern at current levels of intake when used as a flavouring agent."[2][24] This

toxicological evaluation, while not specific to FCM migration, provides a valuable reference

point for the substance's general safety profile.

Part 3: Migration Testing and Safety Validation
A cornerstone of ensuring the safety of any food contact material is the validation that chemical

constituents do not migrate into food at levels that could pose a health risk.[25][26] For a

substance like GTB, a manufacturer would need to perform migration testing to demonstrate

compliance with applicable regulations, particularly if seeking authorization in a new jurisdiction

or verifying adherence to GMP.

Principles of Migration Testing

Foundational & Exploratory

Check Availability & Pricing

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 3 / 9 Tech Support

https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/topics/topic/food-contact-materials
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2011/10/oj/eng
https://www.cirs-ck.com/uploads/soft/150513/10-2011-EU.pdf
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/science/scientific-committee-and-panels/fcm
https://www.cirs-ck.com/uploads/soft/150513/10-2011-EU.pdf
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:02011R0010-20160914
https://www.sgs.com/en-hr/services/food-contact-material-regulations-europe
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://pubchem.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/compound/Glyceryl-tribenzoate
https://apps.who.int/food-additives-contaminants-jecfa-database/Home/Chemical/204
https://efsa.onlinelibrary.wiley.com/doi/10.2903/j.efsa.2020.e181109
https://www.intertek.com/packaging/testing/migration-for-food-contact-materials/
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer


Migration testing simulates the contact between the packaging material and food to measure

the quantity of a substance that transfers.[26] The tests are performed using food simulants

under conditions of time and temperature that represent the worst foreseeable conditions of

use.[27]

Regulatory Body Key Migration Principle Typical Test Focus

U.S. FDA

Total extractives are measured

against limits specified in the

relevant CFR section.[10]

Focus on the total amount of

substance that transfers to a

solvent, often measured as

chloroform-soluble extractives

for coatings and paperboard.

[10]

EU (EFSA)

Adherence to an Overall

Migration Limit (OML) of 10

mg/dm² and, where applicable,

a Specific Migration Limit

(SML) for individual

substances.[26]

SMLs are based on the

substance's toxicological

profile (e.g., a Tolerable Daily

Intake or TDI).

Experimental Protocol: A General Migration Workflow
The following is a generalized, step-by-step protocol for conducting a migration test on a plastic

film containing Glyceryl Tribenzoate, based on principles outlined in EU and FDA guidance.

[11][26]

Objective: To quantify the specific migration of Glyceryl Tribenzoate from a polymer film into a

fatty food simulant.

Methodology:

Sample Preparation:

Cut test specimens of the polymer film to a known surface area (e.g., 1 dm²).

Clean the surface of the specimens with a suitable solvent (e.g., ethanol) to remove

surface contaminants, then allow to dry completely.

Foundational & Exploratory

Check Availability & Pricing

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 4 / 9 Tech Support

https://www.intertek.com/packaging/testing/migration-for-food-contact-materials/
https://publications.jrc.ec.europa.eu/repository/bitstream/JRC51601/guidelines%20test%20conditions_final_ed2009.pdf
https://measurlabs.com/blog/food-contact-material-testing-fda-requirements/
https://measurlabs.com/blog/food-contact-material-testing-fda-requirements/
https://www.intertek.com/packaging/testing/migration-for-food-contact-materials/
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://www.merieuxnutrisciences.com/packaging/services/fda-compliance-for-food-contact-materials/
https://www.intertek.com/packaging/testing/migration-for-food-contact-materials/
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer


Prepare a migration cell or pouch from the specimen.

Selection of Food Simulant:

Based on the intended food contact type (e.g., fatty foods), select an appropriate simulant.

For fatty foods, Simulant D2 (vegetable oil) or alternatives like 95% ethanol or isooctane

are commonly used.

Test Conditions:

Select time and temperature based on the worst-case intended use. For example, for

long-term storage at room temperature, a test condition might be 10 days at 40°C.[28]

Exposure:

Fill the migration cell or pouch with a known volume of the pre-heated food simulant,

ensuring contact with the defined surface area of the polymer.

Place the sealed cells in a calibrated oven or incubator for the specified duration and

temperature.

Run a blank simulant sample (not in contact with the polymer) in parallel under the same

conditions.

Analysis:

After the exposure period, remove the simulant from the cells.

Extract the Glyceryl Tribenzoate from the simulant using an appropriate solvent (e.g.,

acetonitrile for a vegetable oil simulant).

Quantify the concentration of GTB in the extract using a validated analytical method, such

as High-Performance Liquid Chromatography (HPLC) with UV detection or Liquid

Chromatography-Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS).

Calculation:

Foundational & Exploratory

Check Availability & Pricing

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 5 / 9 Tech Support

https://www.cirs-ck.com/files/attach/Uploads/file/20170706/1499305118_73538.pdf
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer


Calculate the migration value in mg of GTB per kg of food simulant (mg/kg) or mg of GTB

per dm² of contact surface (mg/dm²).

Compare the result against the relevant regulatory limit (e.g., an SML if one were

established).

The workflow for this protocol is visualized below.

Figure 2: A generalized workflow for conducting a specific migration test.

Conclusion and Summary
The regulatory status of Glyceryl Tribenzoate in food contact materials is well-defined in the

United States but requires careful consideration in the European Union.

Region/Body
Regulation/Guideli
ne

Authorized Use in
Food Contact
Materials

Key Limitations /
Notes

USA (FDA)
21 CFR § 175.105[12]

[13]

Yes, as a component

of adhesives.

Must be behind a

functional barrier or

have limited contact

with food as per GMP.

[13]

21 CFR § 176.180[2]

[15]

Yes, in

paper/paperboard.

For contact with dry

food only.

EU (EFSA)

Commission Reg.

(EU) No 10/2011[19]

[20]

No, not on the Union

List for plastics.

Requires specific

authorization and

EFSA safety

assessment for use in

plastic FCMs.

JECFA
TRS 913-JECFA

59/112[2][24]

Evaluated as a

flavouring agent.

"No safety concern" at

current intake levels

for flavouring use.

Provides supporting

toxicological data.[24]

Foundational & Exploratory

Check Availability & Pricing

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 6 / 9 Tech Support

https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-body
https://hfpappexternal.fda.gov/scripts/fdcc/index.cfm?set=IndirectAdditives&sort=Reg01&order=ASC&showAll=true&type=basic&search=
https://www.law.cornell.edu/cfr/text/21/175.105
https://www.law.cornell.edu/cfr/text/21/175.105
https://pubchem.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/compound/Glyceryl-tribenzoate
https://hfpappexternal.fda.gov/scripts/fdcc/index.cfm?set=FoodSubstances&id=GLYCERYLTRIBENZOATE
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2011/10/oj/eng
https://www.cirs-ck.com/uploads/soft/150513/10-2011-EU.pdf
https://pubchem.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/compound/Glyceryl-tribenzoate
https://apps.who.int/food-additives-contaminants-jecfa-database/Home/Chemical/204
https://apps.who.int/food-additives-contaminants-jecfa-database/Home/Chemical/204
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer


For researchers and developers, this landscape underscores the importance of region-specific

regulatory verification. While GTB is an established and effective plasticizer with a favorable

safety profile, its application in plastic food packaging for the EU market would necessitate a

formal authorization process. In all jurisdictions, adherence to Good Manufacturing Practice

and validation through migration testing are critical to ensure that the final food contact article is

safe and compliant.

Need Custom Synthesis?

BenchChem offers custom synthesis for rare earth carbides and specific isotopiclabeling.

Email: info@benchchem.com or Request Quote Online.

References

1. Glycerol tribenzoate (GTB) - TRIGON Chemie [trigon-chemie.com]

2. Glyceryl tribenzoate | C24H20O6 | CID 61156 - PubChem [pubchem.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov]

3. GLYCERYL TRIBENZOATE | 614-33-5 [chemicalbook.com]

4. Glycerol Tribenzoate|614-33-5--Zhejiang Synose Tech Co., Ltd. [deyerchem.com]

5. Page loading... [guidechem.com]

6. nbinno.com [nbinno.com]

7. jpharmachem.com [jpharmachem.com]

8. jpharmachem.com [jpharmachem.com]

9. researchgate.net [researchgate.net]

10. measurlabs.com [measurlabs.com]

11. merieuxnutrisciences.com [merieuxnutrisciences.com]

12. Inventory of Food Contact Substances Listed in 21 CFR [hfpappexternal.fda.gov]

13. 21 CFR § 175.105 - Adhesives. | Electronic Code of Federal Regulations (e-CFR) | US
Law | LII / Legal Information Institute [law.cornell.edu]

14. eCFR :: 21 CFR Part 175 -- Indirect Food Additives: Adhesives and Components of
Coatings [ecfr.gov]

15. hfpappexternal.fda.gov [hfpappexternal.fda.gov]

Foundational & Exploratory

Check Availability & Pricing

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 7 / 9 Tech Support

https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-custom-synthesis
https://www.trigon-chemie.com/en/produkte/glycerol-tribenzoate-gtb/
https://pubchem.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/compound/Glyceryl-tribenzoate
https://www.chemicalbook.com/ChemicalProductProperty_EN_CB5783715.htm
http://www.deyerchem.com/products_detail_e/id/29.html
https://www.guidechem.com/encyclopedia/glyceryl-tribenzoate-dic5786.html
https://www.nbinno.com/plasticizers/glycerol-tribenzoate-plasticizer-supplier-china-zp
https://www.jpharmachem.com/content/uploads/2023/12/GLYCERYL-TRIBENZOATE-tds.pdf
https://www.jpharmachem.com/content/uploads/2023/12/GLYCERYL-TRIBENZOATE-MSDS.pdf
https://www.researchgate.net/publication/304670361_Plasticizing_effect_of_glyceryl_tribenzoate_dipropylene_glycol_dibenzoate_and_glyceryl_triacetate_on_polylactic_acid
https://measurlabs.com/blog/food-contact-material-testing-fda-requirements/
https://www.merieuxnutrisciences.com/packaging/services/fda-compliance-for-food-contact-materials/
https://hfpappexternal.fda.gov/scripts/fdcc/index.cfm?set=IndirectAdditives&sort=Reg01&order=ASC&showAll=true&type=basic&search=
https://www.law.cornell.edu/cfr/text/21/175.105
https://www.law.cornell.edu/cfr/text/21/175.105
https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-21/chapter-I/subchapter-B/part-175
https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-21/chapter-I/subchapter-B/part-175
https://hfpappexternal.fda.gov/scripts/fdcc/index.cfm?set=FoodSubstances&id=GLYCERYLTRIBENZOATE
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer


16. glyceryl tribenzoate, 614-33-5 [thegoodscentscompany.com]

17. compliancegate.com [compliancegate.com]

18. Food contact materials | EFSA [efsa.europa.eu]

19. Regulation - 10/2011 - EN - EUR-Lex [eur-lex.europa.eu]

20. cirs-ck.com [cirs-ck.com]

21. Food Contact Materials | EFSA [efsa.europa.eu]

22. eur-lex.europa.eu [eur-lex.europa.eu]

23. Food Contact Material Regulations – Europe | SGS Croatia [sgs.com]

24. WHO | JECFA [apps.who.int]

25. efsa.onlinelibrary.wiley.com [efsa.onlinelibrary.wiley.com]

26. Migration Testing for Food Contact Materials (FCMs) [intertek.com]

27. publications.jrc.ec.europa.eu [publications.jrc.ec.europa.eu]

28. cirs-ck.com [cirs-ck.com]

To cite this document: BenchChem. [Introduction: The Role and Chemistry of Glyceryl
Tribenzoate in Food Contact Applications]. BenchChem, [2026]. [Online PDF]. Available at:
[https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261#regulatory-status-of-glyceryl-tribenzoate-in-
food-contact-materials]

Disclaimer & Data Validity:

The information provided in this document is for Research Use Only (RUO) and is strictly not

intended for diagnostic or therapeutic procedures. While BenchChem strives to provide

accurate protocols, we make no warranties, express or implied, regarding the fitness of this

product for every specific experimental setup.

Technical Support:The protocols provided are for reference purposes. Unsure if this reagent

suits your experiment? [Contact our Ph.D. Support Team for a compatibility check]

Need Industrial/Bulk Grade? Request Custom Synthesis Quote

Foundational & Exploratory

Check Availability & Pricing

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 8 / 9 Tech Support

https://www.thegoodscentscompany.com/data/rw1025141.html
https://www.compliancegate.com/food-contact-material-regulations-european-union/
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/topics/topic/food-contact-materials
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2011/10/oj/eng
https://www.cirs-ck.com/uploads/soft/150513/10-2011-EU.pdf
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/science/scientific-committee-and-panels/fcm
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:02011R0010-20160914
https://www.sgs.com/en-hr/services/food-contact-material-regulations-europe
https://apps.who.int/food-additives-contaminants-jecfa-database/Home/Chemical/204
https://efsa.onlinelibrary.wiley.com/doi/10.2903/j.efsa.2020.e181109
https://www.intertek.com/packaging/testing/migration-for-food-contact-materials/
https://publications.jrc.ec.europa.eu/repository/bitstream/JRC51601/guidelines%20test%20conditions_final_ed2009.pdf
https://www.cirs-ck.com/files/attach/Uploads/file/20170706/1499305118_73538.pdf
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261#regulatory-status-of-glyceryl-tribenzoate-in-food-contact-materials
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261#regulatory-status-of-glyceryl-tribenzoate-in-food-contact-materials
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261#regulatory-status-of-glyceryl-tribenzoate-in-food-contact-materials
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261#regulatory-status-of-glyceryl-tribenzoate-in-food-contact-materials
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=support
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-bulk
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer


BenchChem
Our mission is to be the trusted global source of

essential and advanced chemicals, empowering

scientists and researchers to drive progress in science

and industry.

Contact

Address: 3281 E Guasti Rd

Ontario, CA 91761, United States

Phone: (601) 213-4426

Email: info@benchchem.com

Foundational & Exploratory

Check Availability & Pricing

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 9 / 9 Tech Support

https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1329261?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

